## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anil K. Bhowmick	06/05/2006
Amit Biswas	06/05/2006
Samik Gupta	06/06/2006
Raja Krishnamurthy	06/06/2006
Nisha Preschilla	06/05/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11422380

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500111625

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: thansen@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia S.DeSimone
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn, LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201393-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia S. DeSimone

PATENT

REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0927

H 840.00

\_\_\_CH \$40

Total Attachments: 24 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif source=Assignment#page22.tif source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0928

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Anil K. Bhowmick	of A-18, IIT Campus, IIT Kharagpur 721	302
	WB, India	N. Arrent A.
Amit Biswas	of A-6, 2/3 Millenium Towers Sector	7,
San Control of the Co	Sanpada Navi Mumbal 400705	
Samik Gupta	of 786/A 2 <sup>nd</sup> Main C Block AECS Lay	out,
	Kundalahalli Bangalore :560037	
Raja Krishnamurthy	of 406, VARS Fantasy, 1 <sup>st</sup> Main Kodihalli, I	HAL
	2 <sup>rd</sup> Stage, Bangalore 560008	
Nisha Preschilla	of Apartment No.: 226, Maple-B, Pres	tige.
	Greenwoods, C.V. Raman Na	gar.
	Bangalore 560093	

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## THERMOPLASTIC FLASTOMER COMPOSITION, METHOD OF MAKING AND ARTICLES THEREOF

⊠ executed co	oncurrently herewith,
☐ filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers

© 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006.

DOCKET	NUMBER:	201	393-1

An in these cases decide. "I	
INVENTOR 1	
Signature: This w. Otherwan Anil K. Bhownick	in Date: June 05, 2006
Witnessed by:  P. P. Chakrabati  Printed Name of Witness	Date: June 05, 2006
Wilnessed by:	Date: Jume 05, 2006
	My Company of the com
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN  Date:	
STATE OF ss.	
Thisday of Anil K. Bhowmick, to me personally known a who acknowledged to me that he/she executed set forth.	before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Arnit Biswas		Date:	anna in tagan sa anna an ann an ann an ann an ann an
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	a number of the property of the media of	4 NOTARY
Amit Biswas	Date:		
STATE OF	ss.		
Amit Biswas,	y of,be to me personally known as the ind o me that he/she executed the sam	vidual who executed	the foregoing assignment, who
Seal	was and the second of the seco	(Notary Public)	

Page 3 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 3			# <sup>777</sup>
Signature: Samik Gupta		Date:	
Witnessed by:Signate	ше	Date:	
Printed Name	e of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signati		Date:	
Printed Name	e of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR US Samik Gupta	and the secret set of the College Property and Architecture.	uri i ministri sari manggantar sarah i unu	NOTARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day of	illy known as the indiv	idual who executed t	he foregoing assignment, wh
Seal		Notary Public)	

Page 4 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
& 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 4					
Signature:		Date:			
Raja Krishnar	murthy				<del>.</del>
					. *:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:			_
	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnessed by: _		Date:			
	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witness		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
-	. * '				
SECTION BELO	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE	OF A NO	TARY	
in August 2015 Selection of the relative of the result.			.*		
	Date:				
Raja Krishnar	nurny				
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF	SS.				
This da	y ofb	efore me persona	illy came t	he above-named	
Raja Krishna	murthy, to me personally know to acknowledged to me that he/sh	wn as the indiv	idual who	executed the	foregoing
Seal	٠				
		(Notary Public)	:	***************************************	

Page 5 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers

Ø 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

INVENTOR 5			
Signature:		Date:	
Nisha Presch	illa		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Dala:	Annual Control of the
	Printed Name of Witness	·	
	Date	NING IN PRESENCE OF A N	OTARY
Nisha Presch	illa		
STATE OF	55,		
COUNTY OF	•••		
Nisha Presch	villa, to me personally known	before me personally came as the individual who executed d the same of his/her own free	d the foregoing assignmen
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Page 6 of 6

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Anil K. Bhowmick	of	A-18, IIT Campus, IIT Kharagpur 721302 WB, India
Amit Biswas	of	A-6, 2/3 Millenium Towers Sector 7, Sanpada Navi Mumbai 400705
Samik Gupta	of	786/A 2 <sup>nd</sup> Main C Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalli Bangalore: 560037
Raja Krishnamurthy	of	406, VARS Fantasy, 1 <sup>st</sup> Main Kodihalli, HAL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Stage, Bangalore 560008
Nisha Preschilla	of	Apartment No.: 226, Maple-B, Prestige Greenwoods, C.V. Raman Nagar, Bangalore 560093

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION, METHOD OF MAKING AND ARTICLES THEREOF

	oncurrently herewith,				
filed on	having Serial Number				

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
@ 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

.* *	:			
INVENTOR 1	·			
	: •			
Signature:	***************************************		Date:	
Anil K. Bhow	mick			
	; ;			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	_
	Signature			
	• ,			
	Printed Name of Wi	fnece		
	Transca Harrie Of Fth			
Witnessed by:			Date:	
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Wit	Iness		
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY	V IE SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTA	NDV
	SW 101 OR SOL CILL	i ii ordining hi	TRESENCE OF A NOTA	AIXI
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Aut IV Dhan		_ Date:		
Anil K. Bhow	MICK			
	;			
			•	
STATE OF				
		SS.		
COUNTY OF				
<i>:</i>	: :			
This da	y of	, before	me personally came the	above-named
Anil K. Bhow	mick, to me personally	known as the in	dividual who executed the	e foregoing assignment
who acknowled	ged to me that he/she e	executed the sam	e of his/her own free will	for the purposes thereir
set forth.				
Seaf				
•		(No	tary Public)	~ <del></del>

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: Amit Biswas	Mu Sobvas	Date: June 5, 2006
Witnessed by:	Roll. Signature	Date: June 5 2006
	Bhauna Kulhresh Printed Name of Witness	itha
Witnessed by:	SANDEEP TYAGI	Date: <u>JUNE 5, 2006</u>
<u></u>	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Amit Biswas	Date:	·
STATE OF	- <u>:</u> <b>\$\$</b> .	
COUNTY OF		· ·
This da  Amit Biswas, acknowledged if	to me personally known as the indiv	ore me personally came the above-named idual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se
Seal	·:	Notary Public)

Page 3 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
© 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

PATENT REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0937

IN CNTOD O				
INVENTOR 3				
	, * 			
Signature:			Date: _	
Samik Gupta				
: .				
				Salar Commence
Witnessed by: _	troping on training		Date: <u>*</u>	Angline of the safet
	Signature			
	<u> </u>			
	Printed Name of \	Vitness		
		,		
: Witnessed by: _			Dofo	
watessed by	Signature		Date	1
	Delated Name of	A De		
	Printed Name of \	/vitness		
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE OF	NLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
			,	
<u></u>	: · · · · ·	Date:		
Samik Gupta				
	`			
general control	~ <sup>#</sup>		6	
STATE OF				
	î	<b>85</b> .		
COUNTY OF	:			
•	* *			
This da	y of	be	fore me personal	ly came the above-named
Samik Gupta	to me personally kr	nown as the indi	vidual who execu	ited the foregoing assignment, who
	o me that he/she ex	ecuted the same	of his/her own f	ree will for the purposes therein se
forth.			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Seal			:	
· 4.			(Notary Public)	

Page 4 of 6

INVENTOR 4			1		
Signature:			Date:		
Raja Krishna	murthy		<i>Dato.</i>	ntere e maintenante maintenante e maintenante e maintenante e maintenante e e maintenante e e e e e e e e e e	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Witnessed by: _	Signature	- 	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witn	iess			
	v (		-		
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:		
· <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </u>	Printed Name of Witr	ness			
	r initial value of the				
		·			
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY	• • • •	PRESENCE OF A	NOTARY	
• •		:			<b></b>
Raja Krishna		Date:			
Raja Mishia	muruny				
<u>.</u>					
STATE OF		· <b>\$\$</b> .			
COUNTY OF		<b>93</b> .			
Raja Krishna	no acknowledged to me	onally known	as the individual	me the above-named who executed the fore of his/her own free will for	
Seal		(N	otary Public)		

Page 5 of 6

INVENTOR 5	÷		
Cianatura:		Date:	
Nisha Presch	illa	Duto,	An account of the same
THOMA I TOOLI	. :		
	: _:-		
Witnessed by:	!	Date:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	-	
	<i>:</i>		
ı	Printed Name of Witness		
, ·			
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN  Date:		-
Nisha Presch		- Address - Addr	
NISHA PIESCH	llia		
STATE OF			
STATE OF	SS.		
COUNTY OF			
*		•	
Thi: a	ay c	erore melpersonally came the apove	e-name
Nisha Presc	hilla, to me personally known as th	e individual who executed the fore	going assignmer.
who acknowle set fort.	dged to me that he/she executed the	same of his/her own free will for the	purposes therei
	: :		
Soal -	1		
Seal -		(Notary Public	

Page 6 of 6

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Anil K. Bhowmick	of	A-18, IIT Campus, IIT Kharagpur 721302 WB, India
Amit Biswas	of	A-6, 2/3 Millenium Towers Sector 7, Sanpada Navi Mumbai 400705
Samik Gupta	of	786/A 2 <sup>nd</sup> Main C Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalli Bangalore :560037
Raja Krishnamurthy	of	406, VARS Fantasy, 1 <sup>st</sup> Main Kodihalli, HAL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Stage, Bangalore 560008
Nisha Preschilla	of	Apartment No.: 226, Maple-B, Prestige Greenwoods, C.V. Raman Nagar, Bangalore 560093

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION, METHOD OF MAKING AND ARTICLES THEREOF

filed on	having Serial Number				

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Anil K. Bhowmick		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Prin	ted Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Prin	ted Name of Witness	<del>_</del>	
SECTION BELOW IS  Anil K. Bhowmick	FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNI  Date:	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
STATE OF	<b>SS</b> .		
This day of Anil K. Bhowmick, who acknowledged to set forth.	to me personally known a	before me personally came the above-named s the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, he same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	
Seal		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 2		
Signature: Amit Biswas		
Witnessed by _	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	<del></del>
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELO	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Amit Biswas	Date:	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
	to me personally known as the	_ before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set
Seal		(Notary Public)

DOCKET NUMBER: 20139	01393	20	ER:	<b>IB</b>	JN	NI	ET	OCK	
----------------------	-------	----	-----	-----------	----	----	----	-----	--

INVENTOR 3						
Signature:Samik Gupta	Samik Gurla	<u>-</u>	Date: _	6 H June	2006	
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date: _	06/06,	106	
	S UNEEL K Printed Name of Witn		EN			
Witnessed by: _	Signature  PALLAVI. M.	a marin Lagues	Date: _	06/06/	2006	
	Printed Name of Witn	***********				
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN P	RESENCE	OF A NOTARY		
Samik Gupta		Date:				
STATE OF						
COUNTY OF		SS.				
	ny of , to me personally know to me that he/she execu		I who exec	uted the foregoi	ng assignmer	
Seal		(Not	ary Public)			

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Raja Krishnar	K- Naja	Date: 06/06/06
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:06   06   06
	Rajashekhur. 90 Printed Name of Witness	tad
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: 06 06 08.
	VITTHAL SAM Printed Name of Witness	IANT
SECTION BELO	W IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Raja Krishnan	Date nurthy	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
This day <b>Raja Krishnar</b> assignment, who purposes therein	<b>nurthy</b> , to me personally acknowledged to me that	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	-	(Notary Public)
		Committee manage

INVENTOR 5		
Signature: Nisha Preschi	illa	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELC	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
STATE OF	SS.	
This day Nisha Preschi who acknowledges torth.	y ofbe illa, to me personally known as the ged to me that he/she executed the	efore me personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal		(Notary Public)

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Anil K. Bhowmick	of	A-0, 270 William I are
Amit Biswas	of	A-6, 2/3 Millenium Towers Sector 7, Sanpada Navi Mumbai 400705
Samik Gupta	of	786/A 2 <sup>nd</sup> Main C Block AECS Layout, Kundalahalii Bangalore:560037
Raja Krishnamurthy	of	406, VARS Fantasy, 1 <sup>st</sup> Main Kodihalli, HAL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Stage, Bangalore 560008
Nisha Preschilla	of	Apartment No.: 226, Maple-B, Prestige Greenwoods, C.V. Raman Nagar, Bangalore 560093

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## THERMOPLASTIC ELASTOMER COMPOSITION, METHOD OF MAKING AND ARTICLES THEREOF

executed co	executed concurrently herewith,			
filed on	having Serial Number			

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 6

				,	
INVENTOR 1					
		Date:			
Signature: Anil K. Bhown	nick				
Valitaceed by:		Date:			
Adities200 p3.	Signature			·	
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>			
		Date:			
Witnessed by: _	Signature				
	Printed Name of Witness			:	
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE O	F A NOTARY		1
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG				
	•				
	Date				
Anil K. Bhov	ymick				
STATE OF	<b>68.</b>				
COUNTY OF		4			
ThisC Anil K. Bho who acknowled set forth.	day of, wmlck, to me personally know edged to me that he/she execut	before me personall n as the individual who e ed the same of his/her o	y came the abovexecuted the foreward the will for the will for the control of the	re-named egoing assign e purposes th	ment nereir
Seal		(Notary Public)			
		•			

Page 2 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers
⊕ 1998-2005, 2006 General Electric Company Effective 1 January 2006

				; ;
INVENTOR 2			,	]
				-
Sionature:		Date:		
Amit Biswas				į.
		Date:		
Witnessed by: _	Signature			<del></del>
	Printed Name of Witness	<b></b>	•	
		•		
NARE	•	Date:		!
vvitnessed by: _	Signature			
	•		3	ļ
	Printed Name of Witness			
	Filliag Hame of Whiteou			
10.5 as the second				
Amit Biswas	Date:			
•	•		-	
STATE OF				
	ss.			
COUNTY OF				
		hafara ma namanallu s	mma the choice pai	mad
Amit Riswas	y of  to me personally known as the into me that he/she executed the sa	ndividual who execu <b>te</b>	I the foregoing ass	ignment, wn
Seal		/Al-a (73. blis)		
		(Notary Public)	•	; ;
				İ
				•
	·			j .
	Pas	ge 3 of 6		
For use by CE and 6 1008-2005 2008	d GE Prefetred Providers 3 General Electric Company Effective 1 Jan	•		

PATENT REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0949

	•	DOCKET NUMBER: 201393-1		
		_		
		·	·	
INVENTOR 3				
		Date:		
Signature:				
		Date:	<u> </u>	
Witnessed by:	Signature	·	: : : :	
-	Printed Name of Witness	·		
	•	Date:		
Witnessed by:	Signature	<del></del>	į	
	Printed Name of Witness			
	The second secon	THE OF A NO	TARY	
SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A INC		
SECTION			) :	
•	Date:	The state of the s	<b>;</b> ;	
Samik Gupt				
Samuk Gope	•			
STATE OF	SS.	,		
COUNTY OF			:	
	•	before me personally came	e the above-named	
This Samik Gup	day of	the individual who executed the he same of his/her own free wil	for the purposes therein set	
forth.			<b>:</b>	
		(Notary Public)		
Seal		(Notary Public)		

	DOCKET NUMBER: 201393-1
	;
NVENTOR 4	Date:
Signature:	
Raja Krishnamurtny	
	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	INC IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Raja Krishnamurthy	
Date: Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF ss.	
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	before me personally came the above-named
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF ss.  COUNTY OF	before me personally came the above-named
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of Paja Krishnamurthy, to me personally sectionment who acknowledged to me that it	before me personally came the above-hamed known as the individual who executed the foregoing the feed the same of his/her own free will for the
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that is purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of Paja Krishnamurthy, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that it purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-hamed known as the individual who executed the foregoing the feed the same of his/her own free will for the
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that is purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-hamed known as the individual who executed the foregoing the feed the same of his/her own free will for the
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of Paja Krishnamurthy, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that it purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-hamed known as the individual who executed the foregoing the feed the same of his/her own free will for the
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that is purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-hamed known as the individual who executed the foregoing the feed the same of his/her own free will for the
Raja Krishnamurthy  STATE OF SS.  COUNTY OF  This day of Paja Krishnamurthy, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me that it purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing the feed will for the same of his/her own free will f

PATENT REEL: 017727 FRAME: 0951

INVENTOR 5			ļ !
Signature: Nisha Preschilla	Date:	5 JUNE	2006
Witnessed by Signature	Date:	5 JUNE	2006
Printed Name of Witner	98		:
Witnessed by:   Signature	Date:	5 JUNE	2006
Gr. MARY FRAN			
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY	
Nisha Preschilla	Pate:		:
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	s.		
This day of Nisha Preschilla, to me personally known acknowledged to me that he/she execused forth.	wn as the individual who i	executed the for	egoing assignment.
Seal	(1)		
	(Notary Public)		

Page 6 of 6

For use by GE and GE Preferred Providers